
Date Notes Lesson Bible Text

Sunday, September 7, 2025
Sunday School & Youth Bible Hour 

Classes Begin
Unit 1, Lesson 1 A Mighty Wonder—Creation Genesis 1:1–2:3

Sunday, September 14, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 2 The Fall and a Promise—Fall into Sin Genesis 3

Sunday, September 21, 2025

Hat & Mitten Drive Begins-bring your new 

or gently used hats & mittens to benefit 

the Hortonville/Dale Food Pantry. 

Containers will be available in the 

entrance of the church and school.

Unit 1, Lesson 3 A New Beginning—Noah Genesis 6:11–22; 7:11–24; 8:13–22

Sunday, September 28, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 4 A Call to Action—Abram Genesis 12:1–9

Sunday, October 5, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 5 A Promising Dream—Jacob Genesis 28:10–22

Sunday, October 12, 2025
Misson Festival Sunday, sing in the 8:00 & 

10:30 am services
Unit 1, Lesson 6 Hope in Hardship—Joseph Genesis 37; 45:1–10; 50:20

Sunday, October 19, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 7 Fiery Directions—Moses Exodus 2:23–3:22

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 8 The Egypt Exit—Exodus Exodus 14

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 9 A Loving Law—Ten Commandments Exodus 20:1–21

Sunday, November 9, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 10 The Land at Last—Joshua Joshua 3:1–4:18

Sunday, November 16, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 11 A Judge Leads—Gideon Judges 7:1–23

Sunday, November 23, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 12 A Prophet Serves—Samuel 1 Samuel 3

Sunday, November 30, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 13 A King Forever—David
1 Samuel 16:1–13; 2 Samuel 5:1–5; 

7:4–17

Sunday, December 7, 2025 Unit 1, Lesson 14 The King’s Table—Mephibosheth 2 Samuel 4:4; 9:1–13

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Unit 2, Lesson 1 A Divided Kingdom—Jeroboam and Rehoboam 1 Kings 11:9–13, 26–40; 12:1–24

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Unit 2, Lesson 2 Comfort in Captivity—Jeremiah
Jeremiah 1:4−10; 29:1–14; 31:31–34; 

33:14–16

Monday, December 22, 2025 SS/YBH Christmas Service 6:30 pm

Sunday, December 28, 2025 No SS/YBH Christmas Break

Sunday, January 4, 2026 Classes Resume Unit 2, Lesson 3 A Trap and a Release—Daniel Daniel 6

Sunday, January 11, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 4 Homecoming Hopes: Return from Exile
Ezra 1:1–2; 7:11–28; Nehemiah 

2:1–8; 12:27–43

Sunday, January 18, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 5 A Nativity Night—Jesus’ Birth Luke 2:1–20

Sunday, January 25, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 6 Wise Men Worship—Magi Matthew 2

Sunday, February 1, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 7
Claimed and Tested—Jesus’ Baptism and 

Temptation
Luke 3:15–22; 4:1–13

Sunday, February 8, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 8 Fishers Follow—Jesus Calls Disciples Luke 5:1–11

Sunday, February 15, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 9 The Wine Sign—A Wedding at Cana John 2:1–11

Wednesday, February 18, 2026
SS/YBH Lent Pizza, Salad Bar Meal, & 

Build an Ice Cream Sundae meal

Sunday, February 22, 2026 Sing in Church 10:30 am service Unit 2, Lesson 10 Mountain Message—Jesus Preaches on the Mount Matthew 6:25–34

Sunday, March 1, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 11 A Weather Wonder—Jesus Calms a Storm Mark 4:35–41

Sunday, March 8, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 12 A Life Restored—Jairus’s Daughter Mark 5:21–24, 35–43

Sunday, March 15, 2026 Unit 2, Lesson 13
The Fish-and-Bread Sign—Jesus Feeds Five 

Thousand
John 6:1–15

Sunday, March 22, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 5 A Crushing Truth—Jesus Is Crucified Matthew 27:11–66

Sunday, March 29, 2026
Sing in Church - Palm Sunday, both the 

8:00 am and 10:30 am services
Unit 3, Lesson 6 A Living Truth—Jesus Rises Matthew 28:1–15

Sunday, April 5, 2026 Easter-No SS/YBH

Sunday, April 12, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 7 A Revealing Truth—The Emmaus Road Luke 24:13–35

Sunday, April 19, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 8 An Ascending Truth—Jesus Ascends Acts 1:1–11; Luke 24:44–53

Sunday, April 26, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 9 A Telling Truth—Pentecost Acts 2:1–24

Sunday, May 3, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 10 A Servant Speaks—Stephen Acts 6–7

Sunday, May 10, 2026 Unit 3, Lesson 11 A Deacon Delivers—Philip and an Ethiopian Acts 8:26–40

Sunday, May 17, 2026

Sing in Church both the 8:00 and 10:30 

am service; Last day of the 2025-26 

fall/winter/spring session

Unit 3, Lesson 14 A Returning Truth—Christ Returns Revelation 21:1–22:5


